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All Postal Installations 

8-Cent Henry Tanner 
Commemorative Stamp 

The 8-cent Henry Tanner com-
memorative stamp will be first placed 
on sale at Pittsburgh, PA 15219, on 
September 10, 1973. This stamp is the 
third of four in the American Arts 
series to be issued in 1973. 

POSTMASTERS SHALL NOT 
PLACE THIS STAMP ON SALE 
BEFORE SEPTEMBER 11, 1973. 

' w i 

Size: 1.44" x 1.105" image area 
(horizontal) 

SSUED IN SHEETS OF 4 0 
Initial printing: 150 million 
Designer: Mark English 

To obtain firstday cancellations, 
collectors may submit requests to 
postmaster, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 
See Postal Service Manual, section 
!57.2. Requests must be postmarked 
io later than September 10. Selected 
nint stamps will be available at the 
•'hilatelic Sales Unit, Washington, 
)C 20036, beginning September 11, 
973. 
All classes of post offices will receive 

in initial supply of the stamps under 
he automatic distribution schedule. 

First-class post offices requiring 
idditional bulk quantities should im-
nediately submit a separate requisi-
ion (Form 3356) to the Bureau of 
engraving and Printing using item 

All Post Offices 

Lobby Display 
Postmasters will soon receive a 

poster from the U.S. Department of 
Interior concerning Johnny Horizon 
'76 Clean Up America Month. Dis-
play the poster from August 15 to 
September 30, 1973. 

Posters should be displayed in a 
prominent location in the public lobby 
in accordance with section 243.212, 
Postal Service Manual. 

Postmasters in buildings operated 
by the General Services Administra-
tion should submit the posters upon 
their receipt to the superintendent of 
the building.—Communications and 
Public Affairs Department, 8-9-73. 

No. 486. As this stamp will be dis-
tributed in sheets of 40, orders shall 
be for quantities of 4,000, 8,000, 12,-
000, 16,000, 20,000, 40,000, 60,000, 
80,000, 100,000, and multiples of 
100,000. 

First-class post offices requiring 
less-than-bulk quantities in addition 
to the automatic distribution and all 
other post offices may submit a requi-
sition (Form 17) to their designated 
sectional center facility on their next 
scheduled requisitioning date. 

In conjunction with the issuance 
of the Henry Tanner stamp, the 
Postal Service will release a limited 
number of American Commemora-
tive Series Stamp Panels. These 
panels, which measure 8 l/i x 11J4 
inches, are printed on a heavy art 
paper suitable for framing or mount-
ing in an album. The panels sell for 
$2 each. 

Any sectional center which wishes 
to make these panels available may 
requisition a supply on Form 17, 
Stamp Requisition, from its account-
able paper depository (in units of 10 
panels or cartons of 100). Associate 
offices may requisition any required 
quantity from the SCF's designated 
to distribute accountable paper. The 
panels will be available on a first-
come basis from all distributing offi-
ces.— Philatelic Affairs, 8-9-73. 

All Post Offices 

Is Your Post Office Historic? 
The American Public Works Asso-

ciation Bicentennial Commission is 
preparing a History of Public Works 
in the United States 1776-1976 as its 
major contribution to our Nation's 
bicentennial celebration. In support 
of this project, the Postal Service has 
been requested to provide informa-
tion on any post offices that have his-
torical significance. Postal Life has 
previously highlighted the post offices 
at San Antonio, Tex., and Leadsville, 
W. Va. However, we know there must 
be other locations that are equally 
worthy of being included in the bi-
centennial publication. Submit any 
historical information at the earliest 
opportunity to Rita L. Moroney, Di-
rector of Research, Office of the Post-
master General, U.S. Postal Service, 
Room 3411, 12th and Pennsylvania 
Avenue, Washington, DC 20260.— 
Real Estate and Buildings Depart-
ment, 8-9-73. 
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All Postal Installations 

6-Cent 100th Anniversary of First U.S. Postal Card 
The 6-cent 100th anniversary of First U.S. Postal Card will be first placed 

on sale at Washington, DC 20013, on September 14, 1973. 

POSTMASTERS SHALL NOT PLACE THIS CARD ON SALE 
BEFORE SEPTEMBER 15, 1973. 

WRITE THE A D D R E S S ONLY ON T H I S S I D E - T H E MESSAGE ON THE OTHER 

First U.S Postal Card 
Adapted to Commemorate 
Its 100th Anniversary 
1873 1973 

Color: Red 
Initial printing: 40 million 
Designer: Bradbury Thompson 

Collectors should send requests for 
firstday cancellations to the Postmas-
ter, Washington, DC 20013, along 
with legibly prepared full name and 
address, including ZIP code, with 
remittance to cover cost, which is 
6 cents each. Requests must be post-
marked no later than September 14. 
This card will be available at the 
Philatelic Sales Unit, Washington, 
DC 20036, beginning September 14, 
1973. 

An automatic distribution of the 
6-cent 100th Anniversary of First U.S. 

Postal Card will be made to those post 
offices which are on the automatic 
distribution schedule of the Govern-

jnent Printing Office. 
Those post offices which are not 

on the automatic distribution sched-
ule may requisition the 6-cent First 
Anniversary of First U.S. Postal Card 
regular cut cards in quantities of 500, 
1,000, 2,000, 3,000, 5,000, and multi-
ples of 5,000 by immediately submit-
ting Form 3216, Requisition For 
Postal Cards—Bulk Quantities (using 
item No. 251), to Postal Card Unit, 
Room 859, Government Printing 
Office, Washington, DC 20401.— 
Philatelic Affairs, 8-9-73. 

All Post Offices 

Parcel Post Customs Declaration Forms 
In the POSTAL BULLETIN 2 0 9 3 7 , 

dated July 26, 1973, there were sev-
eral errors in the notice on parcel post 
customs declaration forms. Please 
note the following which will correct 
the errors. 

Country '2966-A 2966 2972 

Iran 
Jordan 
Libya 
Luxembourg 
Macao 
Switzerland 

—Finance Department, 8-9-73. 

All Postmasters and Personnel Proc-
essing Mail for Dispatch Abroad 

Foreign Orders 
Notices of new foreign false repre-

sentation and lottery orders will con-
tinue to be published in the POSTAL 
BULLETIN. These notices should be 
kept and used as reference. 

False representation orders have 
been issued against: 

AUSTRALIA 
DAYTEN PUBLICATIONS and/or 
DAYTEN INTERNATIONAL TELEX 

DIRECTORY 
Box 31, Rose Bay 
Sydney, N.S.W. 

HONG KONG 

INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTUR-
ERS INDEX 

and/or COMMERCIAL P U B L I C A -
TIONS (SOUTH PACIFIC), LTD. 

503 Hollywood Commercial House 
3 Old Bailey Street and/or 
THE CHARTERED BANK 
A/C 11-016-0229-2 

FRANCE 
L'ANNUAIRE COMMERCIAL and/or 

INTERNATIONAL TELEX INTRA-
TEX (PTY.), LIMITED 

9 Square Las Cases 
78150-Le Chesnay, Parly 2 

Do not dispatch any mail to the 
above. Any mail addressed to the 
above should be endorsed: RE-
T U R N T O SENDER: ORDER 
ISSUED AGAINST ADDRESSEE 
FOR V I O L A T I O N OF FALSE 
REPRESENTATION LAW. 

A Lottery Order has been issued 
against: 

ITALY 

CARLO GRAZZINI 
Via Ghibellina 59 

Do not dispatch any mail to the 
above. Any mail addressed to. the 
above should be endorsed: L O T -
TERY MAIL, and should be RE-
TURNED T O SENDER. 

If such mail bears no return ad-
dress, treat it as undeliverable and 
dispose of it in accordance with 159.4, 
PSM. This notice may be posted at 
the outgoing primary. It must be 
posted on the FOREIGN ORDER 
board at all sectional center facil-
ities.—Judicial Officer, 8-9-73. 
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All Post Offices 

ZIP Code Poster 
ZIP Code Poster 64-A was distrib-

uted to first-, second-, third-, and 
fourth-class post offices on August 3, 
1973. 

Surplus supplies will be distributed 
to the five regional offices. Any office 
not receiving these ZIP code posters 
can contact their regional communi-

1 carions director for copies. 
The ZIP posters are designed to 

encourage continued ZIP usage by 
our customers.—Customer Services 
Department, 8-9-73. 

All Postal Installations 

USPS Publications for 
Sale to Public 

The 1973 edition of the list of U.S. 
Postal Service publications for sale to 
the public by the Superintendent of 
Documents, Government Printing 
Office, is now available from your 
area supply center. Postmaster may 
requisition this brochure, under Item 
0-141, during their next regular 
requisitioning cycle.—Finance Group, 
8-9-73. 

All Postmasters 

Domestic Orders 
Enforced by postmasters at cities 

listed. 
False Representation 

State and city 
Xew York, 

New York. 
California, 

Hollywood. 

Names covered by order 
New York Laboratories, 152 

West 42d Street. 
R. S. Sales Trimsometrle, 

6311 Yucca Street. 

-Judicial Officer, 8-9-73. 

All Post Offices 

International Mail 
jto Kuwait 

The parcel post weight limit for 
uvvait is now 44 pounds. A write-in 

fhange should be made in Publica-
tions 42 and 51 .—Finance Depart-
ment, 8-9-73. 

All Post Offices 

Customs Forms 
The Bureau of Customs has advised 

that many post offices are using Form 
3814 Record of COD Parcels Held 
for Delivery to report uncollected cus-
toms charges. Form 2933 Register of 
Uncollected Customs Charge must be 
used to report uncollected customs 
charges. Form 2933, accompanied 
with both copies of Customs Form 
3419, Customs Mail Entry, and the 
supporting Customs Form 3342, Au-
thorization to Postmaster to Deliver 
Mail Importation Conditionally Free 
of Duty and Declaration for Free 
Entry of Gifts, must be sent to the 
Regional Commissioner of Cus-
toms, Attention: Cashier, New York, 
N.Y. 10004.—Finance Department, 
8-9-73. 

Offices with Vehicle Maintenance 
Facilities 

Inspection Service Vehicles 
Make/Model Code 88 is assigned 

to all Inspection Service security force 
vehicles. 

Make/Model Code 89 is assigned 
to all Inspection Service law enforce-
ment vehicles. These vehicles can be 
identified by the prefix letter L in the 
vehicle number. 

All work orders and forms requir-
ing the M / M codes should be coded 
accordingly.—Delivery Services De-
partment, 8-9-73. 

All Postal Installations 

Surplus Mail Equipment 
Certain types of mail equipment 

are not being returned to service. Par-
ticularly noted are security pouches, 
airmail pouches and LA locks. 

All personnel responsible for equip-
ment handling are requested to 
rigorously investigate and take posi-
tive action to assure that all surplus 
equipment will be immediately proc-
essed and forwarded to the nearest 
concentration point or mailbag 
depository.—Logistics Department, 
8-9-73. 

All Post Offices 

Lobby Space Use 
Part 232.6, Postal Service Manual, 

is being revised to reflect the policy 
stated below concerning use of lobby 
space by nonprofit charitable or phil-
anthropic organizations. You may 
apply this policy immediately. 

National organizations which are 
wholly nonprofit in nature and which 
are devoted to charitable or philan-
thropic purposes may request use of 
lobby space for annual or special 
fund-raising campaigns, providing 
they do not interfere with the trans-
action of postal business or require 
expenditures by the Postal Service or 
the use of its employees or equipment. 
Requests will be forwarded to the 
Customer S e r v i c e s Department, 
USPS Headquarters for action. If 
permission is given, each organization 
will be provided a sectional center 
mailing list and be informed that the 
sectional center must be requested to 
give permission on an installation-by-
installation basis. The local post-
master will rely on his reasoned busi-
ness judgment to restrict activities 
which may prevent, unduly impair, or 
interfere with the transaction of busi-
ness or provision of postal services to 
the public. 

Local charitable and other non-
profit organizations may request use 
of lobby space directly from their 
postmaster. The postmaster must de-
termine that the requested activity 
will not interfere with the transaction 
of normal postal business, and then 
obtain approval of the SCF Manager 
before granting the request. 

This supersedes the item on page 2, 
POSTAL BULLETIN 20919, April 5, 
1973.—Customer Services Depart-
ment, 8-9-73. 

BUY 

U.S. 

SAVINGS 

BONDS 
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Quarterly Summary of Post Office Changes 
Sev names, discontinued names and ZIP code changes previously announced in POSTAL BULLETINS of January If, 1S73, through June 28,1973. Abbreviations and 
symbols: B = Branch, R=Kural, S=Station, F=Finance, x=Classifled. (Contract stations and branches do not have the symbol "x" for the type of installation.) 

New Names of Postal Units 

State 

1Z 
AR 

llCA 
CO 
CO 
DE | • 
FL 
EI 

New name 

East Flagstaff 
Holiday Island 
Civic Center Annex. 
El Jebel 
Steamboat Village. 

Bellefonte 
Doctors Inlet 
Indian River Shores. 
Oakcrest 
Kspalama 
Carrier 
Indian Creek-
Downtown-.. 
Cashing 
Cascade 
Downtown.. 
Yorktown.. 

Class 
or 

type 

SX 
RB 
SX 
RB 

S 
B 

RB 
B 
B 

SX 
s 

BX 
SX 

4 
B 
5 

Attached to post office 

Flagstaff 
Eureka Springs. 
Oakland 
Carbondale 
Steamboat Springs. 
Wilmington 
Orange Park. 
Vero Beach.. 
Ocala 
Honolulu 
East St. Louis.... 
Shawnee Mission. 
Shreveport 

Grand Rapids.. 
Benton Harbor. 
Minneapolis 

ZIP 
code 

86001 

72632 
94601 
81628 
80499 
19809 
32030 
32960 
32670 
96817 
62205 
66207 
71102 
04563 
49506 
49022 
55435 

State 

MO 
MT 
NJ 
NJ 
NY 
NY 
NC 
NC 
PA 
TN 
TN 

TX 
TX 
WY 
WY 

New name 

Harry 8. Truman-
Big Sky 
Ramblewood... 
West Deptford. 
Dix Hills 
Lansing 
Carowtnds 
Crabtree Valley 
Glen Riddle-Lima. 
Defense Depot 
Tenn. State Capitol Com-

plex. 
Cool 
Jupiter Pharmacy.. 
Grants Village. 
Lake 

Class 
or 

type 

SX 
RB 

B 
B 
B 

BX 
RB 
SX 
BX 

S s 

RB 
S 

SX 
s x 

Attached to post office 

Independence 
Bozeman 
Moorestown 
Paulsboro 
Huntington Station.. 
Ithaca 
Charlotte 
Raleigh 
Media 
Memphis Nashville 

Weatherford 
Richardson 
Yellowstone National 

Park. 
Yellowstone National 

Park. 

ZIP 
code 

64055 
59716 
08057 
08066 

11746 
14882 
28222 
27612 
19037 
38114 
37219 

76042 
75080 
82190 
82190 

Names of Postal Units Discontinued 

ZIP 
code 

35178 
35020 
35150 

'99822 

•72920 
72712 

•72929 
72621 

•72931 
•72622 
•71761 
•72574 

•72582 

95666 

95705 

93664 
95721 

95223 
95723 

•91330 
95642 
94604 

•81139 
•81086 

•06797 

32463 
32401 

32548 

•32653 
33708 

32935 

Name 
discontinued 

Calcis 
Jonesboro 
Talladega 

Springs. 
Baranof. 
Abbott 
Bella Vista 
Cauthron 
Cave Creek... 
Cedar Creek,. 
Chimes 
Princeton 
Saint James... 
Union 
Bear River 

Lake. 
Camp 

Richardson. 
Dinkey Creek. 
Echo Lake 
Lake Alpine.. 
Meeks Bay 
Olive View.... 
Silver Lake... 
Civic Center.. 

La Garita.. 
Utleyville.. 
West Goshen— 
Crystal Lake... 
Edgewater 

Gulf Beach. 
Gibson Plaza.. 
Irvine 
John's Pass 
Loverldge 

Heights. 

Class 
or 

type 

RB 
SX 
RB 

4 
RS 

4 
4 
4 
4 

RB 
RB 

RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 
BX 
RB 
SX 

4 
4 

RB 
RB 
RB 

Attached to 
post office 

Vincent 
Bessemer 
Sylacauga 

Bentonviile... 

Carthage 
Mountain 

View. 

Pioneer 
South Lake 

Tahoe. 
Shaver Lake.. 
Little 

Norway. 
Arnold 
Tahoe City... 
San Fernando. 
Jackson 
Oakland 

Torrington 
Wausau 
Panama City. 
Ft. Walton 

Beach. 
St. Peters-

burg. 
Melbourne 

Mail to 

Vincent... 
Bessemer. 
Sylacauga. 

Petersburg... 
Mansfield 
Bentonviile.. 
Waldron 
Mount Judea. 
Parks 
Leslie 
Carthage 
Mountain 

View. 
Salem 
Pioneer 
South Lake 95705 

Tahoe. 
Shaver Lake.. 93664 
Little 95721 

Norway. 
Arnold 95223 
Tahoe City.. . 95730 
San Fernando- 91340 
Jackson 95642 
Civic Center 94604 

Annex. 
Del Norte 81132 
Pritchett 81064 
Goshen ' 06756 
Wausau 32463 
Panama City.. 32401 
Ft. Walton 32548 

Beach. 
Reddick 32686 
St. Peters- 33708 

burg. 
Melbourne 32935 

ZIP 
code 

35178 
35020 
35150 

99833 
72944 
72712 
72958 
72655 
72950 
72645 
71725 
72560 

72576 
95866 

State 

FL 
FL 

GA 
GA 
OA 
GA 
HI 
HI 
ID 

IL 
IL 
IA 
IA 
IA 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KS 
KY 
KY 
KY 
KY 
KY 
KY 
KY 
KY 
LA 
LA 
LA 
LA 
LA 

ZIP 
code 

32455 
32328 

30410 
•31311 
31520 
30705 

•96709 
96817 

'62315 
62205 

•52204 
•50589 
•52596 
•66001 
'66430 
•67064 
66037 
66116 

•40303 
•40301 
40809 

•42351 
•40469 
•40378 
•40872 
•40493 
•70530 
70806 

•71352 
70758 
71102 

Name 
discontinued 

Red Bay... 
St. George 

Island. 
Higgston 
Fort Sere/en.. 
Sterling 
Spring Place.. 
Halna ... 
Kalinl. 
Copeland 

Bentley 
Parcel Post 
Amber 
Sulphur 

Springs. 
Wright ... . 
Arrington 
Hamlin 
Hopewell 
HolUday 
Turner 
Arvel 
Barterville 
Blair 
Newman 
Pilot 
Spring Station. 
Verda 
VVlllailla 
Easton 
Foster Drive... 
Mayna 
Mix 
Main Office 

Class 
or 

type 

RB 
RB 

RS 
RB 
RB 
RB 

3 
SX 

4 
5 

RB 
4 

4 
4 
4 

RB 
SX 

4 
4 

RS 
4 
4 
4 

RS 
4 
4 

SX 
4 
3 

SX 

Attached to 
post office 

Ponce dc 
Leon. 

Easfpolnt. 

Ailey 
Savannah 

Beach. 
Brunswick 
Chatsworth.. 

Honolulu 

East St. Louis. 
Anamosa 

Shawnee 
Mission. 

Kansas City.. 

Cumberland.. 

Evarts. 

Baton Rouge. 

Shreveport 

Mail to 

Ponce de 
Leon. 

Eastpolnt. 

Ailey 
Savannah 

Beach. 
Brunswick.. 
Chatsworth. 

Honokaa.. 
Honolulu. 
Bonners 

Ferry. 
Carthage 
Carrier 
Anamosa 
Storm Lake.. 
Oskaloosa 
Holton 
Hiawatha 
Macksville... 
Shawnee 

Mission. 
Kansas City. 
McKee 
Carlisle 
Cumberland . 
Owensboro... 
Stanton. 
Midway 
Evarts 
Brodhead 
Ville Platte.. 
Baton Rouge 
Jonesville 
New Roads.. 
Downtown... 

ZIP 
code 

32455 

30410 
31328 
31520 
30705 
96727 
96817 
83805 

62321 
62205 
52205 
50588 
52577 
66436 
66434 
67557 
66218 

66106 
40447 
40311 
40823 
42301 
40380 
40347 
40828 
40409 
70586 
70821 
71343 
70760 
71102 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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State 
ZIP 
code 

ME •04919 

ME 
ME 

•04477 
04563 

MA 
MA 
MA 
MA 

•02656 
02777 

•02083 
•02674 

MI 
MI 
MI 

•48704 
48427 
48089 

MN 
MN 
MN 

•55730 
•56049 
•56066 

MN •56774 

Hi 
MS 
MS 

38918 
•38728 

•39643 

MS 38801 

M0 
MO 

•65245 
63650 

MT 
MT 

59455 
69715 

( N E 
NE 

•68744 
•68425 

NH 03595 , 
NJ 08069 

Names of Postal Units Discontinued—Continued 

88320 
'88059 
•14862 
12053 
'14866 
14882 
28714 
28011 
28601 
28714 
28601 
28777 

27961 
28714 
28401 

•58419 

•58437 

•73640 
'73941 
•74566 
•74849 
•73464 

•978U 
97267 

•15016 
•17330 

Name 
discontinued 

Benton 
Station. 

Prentiss 
Pleasant Point. 
Pleasant Lake. 
South Swansea. 
West Mansfield. 
Wianno 

Bach 
McGregor 
South Station.. 
Elmer 
Judson 
Matawan 

Payne 
Black Hawk.. . 
Bobo 
Hiwannee 
Johnstons 

Station. 
Willis Heights-

College Mound. 
Graniteville 

Kolin 
Meadow 

Village 
Jamison 
Powell 
Fabyan House. 

Carneys 
Point. 

East Vaughn... 
Santa Rita 

Ludlowville 
MariaviUe 
Myers 
South Lansing. 
Baldcreek 
Bear Poplar.. 
Brookford 
Cane River.. 
Henry River. 
Minpro 
Niagara 
Old Trap.. . 
Pensacola... 
USS North 

Carolina. 

Brentford... 
Emrick.. 
Qorham. 
Rawson.. 
Delhi.. . . 
Griggs... 
Scipio.... 
Warwick-
Wirt 

AUcel 
Jennings 

Lodge. 
Braeburn. 

Hampton. 

Class 
or 

type 

4 
4 
3 

SX 
3 

RB 
4 

RB 
SX 

4 
4 
4 

RS 
RB 

4 
4 

s 
RB 
RB 

4 
RB 

4 
RB 
RS 

3 
3 
3 

RS 
3 
2 

RB 
RS 
RS 
RB 
RS 
RB 
RB 

4 
RB 
BR 

Attached to 
post office 

RB 

RB 

Swansea. 

Osterville. 

DeckerviUe. 
Warren 

CarroUton.. 
Clarksd ale-

Tupelo.. 

Eicello. 
Ironton. 

Bozeman. 

Fairbury. 

Twin Moun-
tain. 

Penns Grove. 

Delanson. 

BurnsviUe... 
Salisbury 
Hickory 
Burnsville... 
Hickory 
Spruce Pine-
Southern 

Pines. 

Burnsville... 
Wilmington.. 

BX Portland. 

MaU to 

New 
Kensington. 

New Oxford.. 

Fairfield 

Springfield.... 
Cushing 
Harwich 
Swansea 
Mansfield 
OsterviUe 
Sebewaing 
DeckerviUe... 
Warren 

Meadowlands. 
Lake Crystal.. 
New 

Richland. 
Meadowiands. 
CarroUton.... 
Clarksdale... 
Waynesboro.. 
Summit 

Tupelo.. . . . . . 

ExceUo 
Ironton 
Moccasin 
Bozeman 

Newport 
Fairbury 

Twin Moun-
tain. 

Penns Grove. 

Vaughn 
Hanover 

Ithaca 
Delanson... 
Ithaca 
Ithaca 
Burnsville.. 
Mt. UUa 
Hickory 
BurnsviUe.. 
Hickory 
Spruce Pine. 
Southern 

Pines. 
Shiloh 
BurnsviUe.. 
Wilmington. 

New 
Rockford. 

Cathay 
Fairfield.... 
Alexander... 

Sayre 
Texhoma.. 
McAlestes. 
Chandler.. 
Healdton.. 

Cove 
Portland. 

New 
Kensington. 

New Oxford. 

ZIP 
code 

04937 
04487 
04563 

026« 
02777 
02048 
02655 
48759 
48427 
48089 

55765 
56055 
66072 

55765 
38917 
38614 
39367 
39666 

38801 
65247 
63650 

59462 
59715 

68759 
68352 
03595 

08069 

88353 
88041 

14850 
12053 
14850 
14850 

28714 
28125 
28601 
28714 
28601 
28777 
28387 

27974 
28714 
28401 

58356 

58422 
58627 
58831 
73662 
73949 
74501 
74834 
73438 
97824 
97267 

15068 
17350 

State 

PA 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PA 
RI 

SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
SD 
SD 
SD 
TN 
TN 
TN 
TN 
TN 

TN 

TX 
TX 
TX 
TX 
T X 
T X 
T X 
TX 
T X 
TX 
TX 
T X 
T X 
UT 
V T 

V T 

VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 

WA 
WA 
WA 

WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 

WY 
WY 
WY 
WY 
WY 
WY 
WY 

WY 

18620 
15530 
15766 
19479 
15126 
02880 

29706 
29706 

•29725 

ZIP 
code 

•29740 
•29184 
'57524 
'57746 
'57377 

•37320 
38035 

•37070 
37857 
37868 

37601 

75149 
79020 

•78354 
75843 
79252 
76042 

•76644 
•76535 
•79055 
•76672 
•75776 
•75459 
76240 

•84666 
•05145 
•05057 

•22422 
•22425 
23858 

•22941 
23392 
22734 
23847 
22543 

98816 
•99340 
•98063 

•24921 
•26258 
•24718 
•24947 
24954 

•26279 
82190 

•82424 
•82645 
•82726 
•83125 
82190 
82414 

Name 
discontinued 

Hoban 
Heights. 

MacDonaldton. 
Porter 

Swedeland 
Tyre 
Scarborough 

Beach. 
Balwin Mills.. 
Hemlock 
Lowrys 
Owings 
Rodman 
Woodford 
Canning 
Hoover 
Vayland 
Daus 
Fulton 
Gassaway 
Kepler 
Smokey 

Junction. 
Southside 

Plaza 

Big Town 
Conway 
Escobas 
Glendale 
Goodie tt 
Garner 
Highbank 
Indian Gap.. . 
Lela 
Mosheim 
Mount Selman 
Newsome 
Si veils Bend.. 

Thistle 
Gassetts 

Plymouth lymoutb 
union. 

Alps 
BeverlyviUe.. 
Gray 
Greer 
Hope ton 
Morrisville 
Purdy 
Robley 

AzweU 
Kiona 
Seattle 

Heights. 

Beard 
Coketon 
Coopers 
HoUywood... 
HuntersviUe 
Mace 
Fishing Bridge 

Garland 
Moneta 
Rockypoint.... 
Seminoe Dam-
Thumb 

VaUey-. 

Class 
or 

type 

RB 
4 

3 
RB 
RB 

RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 

4 
RB 

4 
4 
4 

4 
RB 

4 
RB 

4 

5 

S 
4 
4 
4 

RB 
RB 
RB 

4 
4 
4 
3 
4 

RB 

4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 

RS 
RB 
RB 

4 

RB 
4 
1 

4 
4 
4 
4 

RB 
4 

SX 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
5 

RB 

Attached to 
post office 

Berlin. 

Imperial.. 
Wakefield. 

Chester 
Chester 
Chester 
Gray Court-
North. 

Henning. 

RogersviUe.-

Johnson City. 

Mesquite. 

Quanah 
Weatherford. 
Reagan 

GainesviUe- - -

Parksley 
Remington. 
Emporia 

Chelan.. 

MarUnton. 

YeUowstone 
Nat'l Park. 

YeUowstone 
Nat'l Park. 

Cody 

MaU to 

Tunkhan-
nock. 

BerUn 
Punxsutaw-

ney. 
Norristown... 
Imperial 
Wakefield 

Chester 
Chester 
Chester 
Gray Court.. 
Chester 
North 
Pierre 
NeweU 
Wessington.... 
Dun'ap 
Henning 
Liberty 
RogersviUe.. 
Huntsville... 

Johnson City. 

Mesquite 
Panhandle . . 
HebbronvUle. 
Trinity 
Quanah 
Cool 
Reagan 
Hamilton 
Shamrock 
VaUey Mills.. 
BuUard 
Pittsburg 
GainesviUe.. 
Fairview 
Chester 

Depot. 
Plymouth... 

MUford 
ReedviUe 
Yale 
StanardsviUe. 
Parksley 
Remington... 
Emporia 
Farnham 

Pateros 
Benton City. 
Lynwood 

Hillsboro.. 
Thomas. __ 
BramweU. 
Union 
MarUnton. 
Mingo 
Lake. 

PoweU 
Casper 
Moore raft . 
Kemmerer 
Sinclair . . . 
Grants ViUage 

Cody 

ZIP 
oode 

82414 

'Discontinued ZIP code. 
'Amends PB No. 20907. Mail should be directed to Goshen, CT instead 

of Torrington, CT. 
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Changes in ZIP Codes 

State 

A R 

CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 

CO 
CO 

FL 
HI 

IA 

NC 

TN 

TX 

WY 

Old ZIP 
code 

•72388 

95705 
95603 
93501 
91350 
90247 
95705 
95705 

80435 
81611 

•33171 

•967.58 

52240 

•27554 

•38005 

76401 

82070 

Post office 

Victoria-

South Lake Tahoe. 
Auburn 
Mojave 
Saugus 
Gardens -
South Lake Tahoe. 
South Lake Tahoe. 

Dillon. 
Aspen.. 

Princeton 

Kukuihaele. . 

Iowa City 

Method 

Bartlett 

Stephenville. 

Laramie 

Branch or station 

AI Tahoe 
Bowman 
California C i t y -
Canyon Country. 
Dominguez Hills. 
Stateline 
Tahoe Valley 

Silverthorne. 
West Village. 

Coralyille. 

Tar leton . . . 

University-

Class or 
type 

3 

S X 
B X 
B X 
B X 

B 
S X 
B X 

R B 
B X 

3 

B X 

1 
2 

S 

S X 

Change to: 

Post office 

Osceola 

South Lake Tahoe 
Auburn 
Mojave 
Saugus. . . 
Wilmington 
South Cake Tahoe 
South Lake Tahoe 

Dillon 

Aspen 

Homestead 

Honokaa 

Iowa Ctty 

Raleigh 

Memphis 

Stephenville 

Laramie 

Branch or station 

Victoria 

AI Tahoe 
Bowman 
California C i t y -
Canyon Country 
Dominguez Hills. 
Stateline 
Tahoe Valley 

Silverthome 

West Village 

Princeton 

Kukuihaele 

CoralviUe 

Method 

Bartlett 

Tarleton 

University 

Class or 
type 

R B 

S X 
B X 
B X 
B X 

B 
8 X 

B X 

R B 
B X 

B 

B X 

B X 

S X 

B X 

S 

S X 

N e w Z I P 
code 

72370 

95702 
95604 
93505 
91351 
90747 
95729 
95731 

80498 
81515 

33030 

96727 

52241 

27606 

38134 

76402 

82071 

•Discontinued Z I P code. 

—Customer Services Department, 8-9-73 

All Postal Installations 

NEW TELEPHONE NUMBERS—MAIL EQUIPMENT SHOPS 
The new FTS telephone numbers for the Mail Equipment Shops, 2135 Fifth Street NE., Washington, DC 20260 

are 202-523-2655/56/57/58.—Procurement and Supply Department, 8-9-73. 

IT IS NEVER TOO LATE 

* TO JO IN THE TEAM * 

BUY U.S. SAVINGS BONDS 
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